

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-5.56 %			-15.35 %		25.92 %
			95,296.00	90,000.00	-5,296.00	80,670.39	-14,625.61	120,000.00	24,704.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.4100	ACRE	7,400.0000	5,000.0000	-32.43 %	30,887.1000	317.39 %	25,000.0000	237.84 %	
			3,034.00	2,050.00	-984.00	12,663.71	9,629.71	10,250.00	7,216.00	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	100.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	64.1800	541.80 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	6,418.00	5,418.00	1,000.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	408.5000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.9400	-1.00 %	6.0000	0.00 %	
			2,451.00	2,042.50	-408.50	2,426.49	-24.51	2,451.00	0.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	5.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	236.4900	-21.17 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,182.45	-317.55	1,250.00	-250.00	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	4987.0000	L.F.	0.2700	0.7500	177.78 %	0.8700	222.22 %	1.0000	270.37 %	
			1,346.49	3,740.25	2,393.76	4,338.69	2,992.20	4,987.00	3,640.51	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	2830.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.8700	-13.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			2,830.00	2,122.50	-707.50	2,462.10	-367.90	2,830.00	0.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			900.00 %		-46.39 %		900.00 %	
			200.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	107.22	-92.78	2,000.00	1,800.00	
9	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY									
		L.S.			-30.00 %		200.74 %		-70.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	15,037.24	10,037.24	1,500.00	-3,500.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	290.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	20.0000	53.85 %	50.5200	288.62 %	30.0000	130.77 %	
			3,770.00	5,800.00	2,030.00	14,650.80	10,880.80	8,700.00	4,930.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL			QUIGG BROS., INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			705 COLORADO ST			819 W STATE ST	
	98004-5732						98520-5934	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			KELSO WA 986265506			ABERDEEN WA 985200281	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING											
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 2720.0000	TON	11.3000 30,736.00	16.0000 43,520.00	41.59 % 12,784.00	30.0000 81,600.00	165.49 % 50,864.00	22.0000 59,840.00	94.69 % 29,104.00		
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1480.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 2,960.00	3.0000 4,440.00	50.00 % 1,480.00	30.5400 45,199.20	1,427.00 % 42,239.20	2.0000 2,960.00	0.00 % 0.00		
DRAINAGE											
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 300.0000	TON	35.0000 10,500.00	42.0000 12,600.00	20.00 % 2,100.00	41.6800 12,504.00	19.09 % 2,004.00	30.0000 9,000.00	-14.29 % -1,500.00		
14	4 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 320.0000	TON	35.0000 11,200.00	42.0000 13,440.00	20.00 % 2,240.00	41.0600 13,139.20	17.31 % 1,939.20	35.0000 11,200.00	0.00 % 0.00		
15	6 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 110.0000	TON	35.0000 3,850.00	46.0000 5,060.00	31.43 % 1,210.00	46.3700 5,100.70	32.49 % 1,250.70	40.0000 4,400.00	14.29 % 550.00		
16	8 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 170.0000	TON	35.0000 5,950.00	46.0000 7,820.00	31.43 % 1,870.00	41.5600 7,065.20	18.74 % 1,115.20	40.0000 6,800.00	14.29 % 850.00		
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 134.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,680.00	19.0000 2,546.00	-5.00 % -134.00	67.9700 9,107.98	239.85 % 6,427.98	50.0000 6,700.00	150.00 % 4,020.00		
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 32.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,600.00	38.0000 1,216.00	-24.00 % -384.00	107.4900 3,439.68	114.98 % 1,839.68	60.0000 1,920.00	20.00 % 320.00		
19	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.164 IN. TH. 120 IN. DIAM. 109.0000	L.F.	467.0000 50,903.00	600.0000 65,400.00	28.48 % 14,497.00	549.2000 59,862.80	17.60 % 8,959.80	700.0000 76,300.00	49.89 % 25,397.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1190.0000	C.Y.	12.5000 14,875.00	16.0000 19,040.00	28.00 % 4,165.00	28.7500 34,212.50	130.00 % 19,337.50	24.0000 28,560.00	92.00 % 13,685.00	
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		110,000.00	50,000.00	-54.55 % -60,000.00	50,167.63	-54.39 % -59,832.37	60,000.00	-45.45 % -50,000.00	
22	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 102 L.S.		126,000.00	130,000.00	3.17 % 4,000.00	137,711.00	9.29 % 11,711.00	160,000.00	26.98 % 34,000.00	
23	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 160.0000	S.Y.	22.0000 3,520.00	14.0000 2,240.00	-36.36 % -1,280.00	36.2400 5,798.40	64.73 % 2,278.40	35.0000 5,600.00	59.09 % 2,080.00	
SURFACING										
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 830.0000	TON	25.0000 20,750.00	27.0000 22,410.00	8.00 % 1,660.00	20.7600 17,230.80	-16.96 % -3,519.20	16.0000 13,280.00	-36.00 % -7,470.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		477.00	477.00	0.00 %	477.00	0.00 %	477.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
26	PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING 1075.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,375.00	5.0000 5,375.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.7700 6,202.75	15.40 % 827.75	5.0000 5,375.00	0.00 % 0.00	
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1120.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 5,600.00	8.0000 8,960.00	60.00 % 3,360.00	18.5800 20,809.60	271.60 % 15,209.60	10.0000 11,200.00	100.00 % 5,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL		QUIGG BROS., INC.			
	350 - 106TH AVE NE		705 COLORADO ST		819 W STATE ST			
	98004-5732				98520-5934			
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		KELSO WA 986265506		ABERDEEN WA 985200281			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	100.0000	120.0000	20.00 %	136.1200	36.12 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
	830.0000		83,000.00	99,600.00	16,600.00	112,979.60	29,979.60	99,600.00	16,600.00	
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			660.00	660.00		660.00		660.00		
31	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			688.00	688.00		688.00		688.00		
32	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
33	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
34	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	316.9400	216.94 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
	40.0000		4,000.00	40.00	-3,960.00	12,677.60	8,677.60	6,000.00	2,000.00	
35	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.2200	24.40 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
	2355.0000		11,775.00	11,775.00	0.00	14,648.10	2,873.10	11,775.00	0.00	
36	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
37	FINE COMPOST	C.Y.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	40.4800	-19.04 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
	59.0000		2,950.00	2,950.00	0.00	2,388.32	-561.68	3,540.00	590.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL QUIGG BROS., INC.
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 705 COLORADO ST 819 W STATE ST
 98004-5732 98520-5934
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 KELSO WA 986265506 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	59.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	44.7900	11.98 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			2,360.00	2,950.00	590.00	2,642.61	282.61	2,950.00	590.00	
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2620.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	3.6600	22.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			7,860.00	7,860.00	0.00	9,589.20	1,729.20	7,860.00	0.00	
40	STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM NO. 101									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-4.25 %		100.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	19,149.67	-850.33	40,000.00	20,000.00	
41	STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM NO. 102									
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-52.13 %		12.50 %	
			40,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	19,149.67	-20,850.33	45,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	1122.7000	L.F.	22.0000	22.0000	0.00 %	32.3600	47.09 %	30.0000	36.36 %	
			24,699.40	24,699.40	0.00	36,330.57	11,631.17	33,681.00	8,981.60	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	5.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	2,500.0000	-10.71 %	2,451.4000	-12.45 %	2,200.0000	-21.43 %	
			14,000.00	12,500.00	-1,500.00	12,257.00	-1,743.00	11,000.00	-3,000.00	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	2.0000	EACH	825.0000	1,000.0000	21.21 %	807.5200	-2.12 %	750.0000	-9.09 %	
			1,650.00	2,000.00	350.00	1,615.04	-34.96	1,500.00	-150.00	
45	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1372.0000	L.F.	11.0000	15.0000	36.36 %	21.0000	90.91 %	20.0000	81.82 %	
			15,092.00	20,580.00	5,488.00	28,812.00	13,720.00	27,440.00	12,348.00	
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	35.1300	-12.17 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	600.00	-200.00	702.60	-97.40	1,000.00	200.00	
47	PAINT LINE									
	3350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7500	-25.00 %	0.8700	-13.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			3,350.00	2,512.50	-837.50	2,914.50	-435.50	3,350.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL		QUIGG BROS., INC.			
	350 - 106TH AVE NE		705 COLORADO ST		819 W STATE ST			
	98004-5732				98520-5934			
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		KELSO WA 986265506		ABERDEEN WA 985200281			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %	74.9900	-25.01 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			400.00	260.00	-140.00	299.96	-100.04	300.00	-100.00	
49	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	0.2100	MI.	8,500.0000	5,000.0000	-41.18 %	5,768.0000	-32.14 %	5,000.0000	-41.18 %	
			1,785.00	1,050.00	-735.00	1,211.28	-573.72	1,050.00	-735.00	
50	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.2300	HUND	7,150.0000	2,000.0000	-72.03 %	5,768.0000	-19.33 %	5,000.0000	-30.07 %	
			1,644.50	460.00	-1,184.50	1,326.64	-317.86	1,150.00	-494.50	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	6008.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.9000	157.14 %	1.0400	197.14 %	1.0000	185.71 %	
			2,102.80	5,407.20	3,304.40	6,248.32	4,145.52	6,008.00	3,905.20	
52	SIGN COVERING									
	414.0000	S.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	6.1200	-38.80 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,140.00	1,656.00	-2,484.00	2,533.68	-1,606.32	2,070.00	-2,070.00	
53	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MP101-SCX									
		L.S.			52.44 %		-54.98 %		143.90 %	
			16,400.00	25,000.00	8,600.00	7,383.04	-9,016.96	40,000.00	23,600.00	
54	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MP102-SCX									
		L.S.			52.44 %		-54.98 %		143.90 %	
			16,400.00	25,000.00	8,600.00	7,383.04	-9,016.96	40,000.00	23,600.00	
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-45.99 %		-93.34 %		-54.99 %	
			166,640.00	90,000.00	-76,640.00	11,097.63	-155,542.37	75,000.00	-91,640.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
56	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			100.00 %		263.50 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	18,174.94	13,174.94	5,000.00	0.00	
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1020.0000	C.Y.	12.5000	16.0000	28.00 %	65.4400	423.52 %	25.0000	100.00 %	
			12,750.00	16,320.00	3,570.00	66,748.80	53,998.80	25,500.00	12,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL		QUIGG BROS., INC.			
	350 - 106TH AVE NE		705 COLORADO ST		819 W STATE ST			
	98004-5732				98520-5934			
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686		KELSO WA 986265506		ABERDEEN WA 985200281			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	3500.0000	S.F.	36.0000	-98.61%	14.3300	-60.19%	24.0000	-33.33%	
			126,000.00	-124,250.00	50,155.00	-75,845.00	84,000.00	-42,000.00	
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00		
61	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00	-2.00		
62	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.		400.00%		48.72%		-50.00%	
			2,000.00	8,000.00	2,974.31	974.31	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	620.0000	S.Y.	1.6000	56.25%	5.6900	255.63%	3.0000	87.50%	
			992.00	1,550.00	3,527.80	2,535.80	1,860.00	868.00	
64	UTILITY CONDUIT								
	620.0000	L.F.	9.8000	2.04%	18.5000	88.78%	25.0000	155.10%	
			6,076.00	6,200.00	11,470.00	5,394.00	15,500.00	9,424.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,141,615.19	\$965,364.35	\$1,140,321.45	\$1,236,059.00	-0.11%	8.27%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,141,615.19	\$965,364.35	\$1,140,321.45	\$1,236,059.00	-0.11%	8.27%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			31.17 %
			95,296.00	125,000.00	29,704.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.4100	ACRE	7,400.0000	6,000.0000	-18.92 %
			3,034.00	2,460.00	-574.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 100.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 408.5000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			2,451.00	2,042.50	-408.50
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 5.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4987.0000	L.F.	0.2700	0.7000	159.26 %
			1,346.49	3,490.90	2,144.41
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 2830.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000	-30.00 %
			2,830.00	1,981.00	-849.00
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				0.00 %
			200.00	200.00	0.00
9	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY L.S.				-40.00 %
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 290.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	33.0000	153.85 %
			3,770.00	9,570.00	5,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 2720.0000	TON	11.3000 30,736.00	25.0000 68,000.00	121.24 % 37,264.00
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1480.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 2,960.00	3.5000 5,180.00	75.00 % 2,220.00
DRAINAGE					
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 300.0000	TON	35.0000 10,500.00	70.0000 21,000.00	100.00 % 10,500.00
14	4 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 320.0000	TON	35.0000 11,200.00	73.0000 23,360.00	108.57 % 12,160.00
15	6 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 110.0000	TON	35.0000 3,850.00	75.0000 8,250.00	114.29 % 4,400.00
16	8 IN. STREAMBED COBBLES 170.0000	TON	35.0000 5,950.00	60.0000 10,200.00	71.43 % 4,250.00
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 134.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,680.00	50.0000 6,700.00	150.00 % 4,020.00
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 32.0000	L.F.	50.0000 1,600.00	80.0000 2,560.00	60.00 % 960.00
19	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.164 IN. TH. 120 IN. DIAM. 109.0000	L.F.	467.0000 50,903.00	550.0000 59,950.00	17.77 % 9,047.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	1190.0000 C.Y.		12.5000	18.0000	44.00 %
			14,875.00	21,420.00	6,545.00
21	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A				
	L.S.				-31.82 %
			110,000.00	75,000.00	-35,000.00
22	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 102				
	L.S.				79.37 %
			126,000.00	226,000.00	100,000.00
23	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)				
	160.0000 S.Y.		22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %
			3,520.00	4,800.00	1,280.00
SURFACING					
24	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	830.0000 TON		25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			20,750.00	29,050.00	8,300.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			477.00	477.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING				
	1075.0000 L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			5,375.00	5,375.00	0.00
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1120.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			5,600.00	7,840.00	2,240.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
28	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 830.0000	TON	100.0000 83,000.00	118.0000 97,940.00	18.00 % 14,940.00
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		660.00	660.00	0.00 %
31	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		688.00	688.00	0.00 %
32	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
33	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
34	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	100.0000 4,000.00	100.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
35	SILT FENCE 2355.0000	L.F.	5.0000 11,775.00	3.7500 8,831.25	-25.00 % -2,943.75
36	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %
37	FINE COMPOST 59.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 2,950.00	70.0000 4,130.00	40.00 % 1,180.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	59.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %
			2,360.00	3,540.00	1,180.00
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	2620.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.2000	-26.67 %
			7,860.00	5,764.00	-2,096.00
40	STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM NO. 101				
		L.S.			65.00 %
			20,000.00	33,000.00	13,000.00
41	STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM NO. 102				
		L.S.			-12.50 %
			40,000.00	35,000.00	-5,000.00
TRAFFIC					
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	1122.7000	L.F.	22.0000	32.0000	45.45 %
			24,699.40	35,926.40	11,227.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	5.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	2,500.0000	-10.71 %
			14,000.00	12,500.00	-1,500.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	825.0000	1,000.0000	21.21 %
			1,650.00	2,000.00	350.00
45	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	1372.0000	L.F.	11.0000	15.0000	36.36 %
			15,092.00	20,580.00	5,488.00
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	20.0000	EACH	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			800.00	800.00	0.00
47	PAINT LINE				
	3350.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.7000	-30.00 %
			3,350.00	2,345.00	-1,005.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	100.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0.00
49	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.2100	MI.	8,500.0000 1,785.00	5,000.0000 1,050.00	-41.18 % -735.00
50	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.2300	HUND	7,150.0000 1,644.50	5,000.0000 1,150.00	-30.07 % -494.50
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6008.0000	L.F.	0.3500 2,102.80	0.6000 3,604.80	71.43 % 1,502.00
52	SIGN COVERING 414.0000	S.F.	10.0000 4,140.00	4.0000 1,656.00	-60.00 % -2,484.00
53	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MP101-SCX L.S.				52.44 %
			16,400.00	25,000.00	8,600.00
54	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MP102-SCX L.S.				46.34 %
			16,400.00	24,000.00	7,600.00
55	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-32.79 %
			166,640.00	112,000.00	-54,640.00
OTHER ITEMS					
56	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
57	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1020.0000	C.Y.	12.5000 12,750.00	18.0000 18,360.00	44.00 % 5,610.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/11/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:33

PS&E JOB NO : 10C531 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008124 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3442
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SOUTH BRANCH BIG CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 10C531
 PROJECT : NH-0101(317)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.
 321 W STATE ST
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
58	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 3500.0000	S.F.	36.0000 126,000.00	18.5000 64,750.00	-48.61 % -61,250.00
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
61	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %
62	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 620.0000	S.Y.	1.6000 992.00	1.0000 620.00	-37.50 % -372.00
64	UTILITY CONDUIT 620.0000	L.F.	9.8000 6,076.00	20.0000 12,400.00	104.08 % 6,324.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,141,615.19</u>	<u>\$1,286,348.85</u>	<u>12.68%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,141,615.19</u>	<u>\$1,286,348.85</u>	<u>12.68%</u>